amount of ninety (90) dollars, which is comprised of an initial monetary penalty of seventy-five (75) 
dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars. The second notice shall also include a warning 
that if the violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar days, a fee of one hundred sixty-five (165) 
dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty of one hundred fifty (150) 
dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars. 

Third Notice and Assessment of Additional Monetary Penalty 
A third notice will be sent if the owner has not complied with the first and second notices, or if the 
violation has returned or has been repeated. The third notice will inform the owner that a fee has been 
assessed in the amount of one hundred sixty-five (165) dollars, which is comprised of an additional 
monetary penalty of one hundred fifty (150) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars. The 
third notice shall also include a warning that if the violation is not cured within fourteen (14) calendar 
days, upon each subsequent inspection where it is found that the violation is still not cured, a fee of two 
hundred sixty-five (265) dollars shall be assessed, which is comprised of an additional monetary penalty 
of one hundred (250) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) dollars. 

Additional Monetary Penalty 
After the imposition of the initial monetary penalty and the additional monetary penalty, another 
monetary penalty, in the amount of two hundred sixty-five (265) dollars, which is comprised of another 
additional monetary penalty of two hundred fifty (250) dollars plus a certified mailing fee of fifteen (15) 
dollars, may be assessed upon subsequent inspections if the owner has not corrected or removed the